

USHBC Mourns the Passing of Former U.S. Congressman Lincoln Diaz-Balart

WASHINGTON DC, DC, UNITED STATES, March 4, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The <u>United States Hispanic Business</u> <u>Council (USHBC)</u> mourns the loss of former United States Congressman Lincoln Diaz-Balart, a fearless public servant and tireless advocate of the Hispanic-American community.

<u>Javier Palomarez</u>, USHBC President and CEO, released the following statement:

"We deeply grieve the loss of a patriotic freedom fighter who exemplified the American Dream, Lincoln Diaz-Balart. In his two decades of public service to the state of Florida and to our nation, he championed and uplifted the voices of his constituents and defended



human rights across the globe. An immigrant from Cuba, Diaz-Balart made his way to the halls of Congress and made the American Dream a reality for himself and his family. He valiantly fought for the cause of freedom and democracy, defended the oppressed, and advocated for the interests of the Hispanic-American community in south Florida. He quickly became a symbol of strength for Cuban-Americans. His illustrious career and tireless commitment to his constituents should serve as an inspiration to anyone aspiring to be a public servant. His life, service, and incredible impact will never be forgotten and will be deeply missed."

To learn more, follow @myushbc and <u>@JPalomarez</u> on X. Visit ushbc.com/join to become a member today.

About the USHBC

Javier Palomarez is the President & CEO of the United States Hispanic Business Council (USHBC). The United States Hispanic Business Council (USHBC) is the leading voice for the Hispanic

business community. A 501(c)6 non-profit organization, the USHBC focuses on improving access to contracting in the public and private sector, fair representation of Hispanics in business, media, and politics, and ensuring Hispanics have a voice in the national dialogue. The USHBC is a nonpartisan organization.

Sabrina Leeloo Gonzalez United States Hispanic Business Council +18178745644 ext.

email us here

Visit us on social media:

Facebook

Χ

LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/791009799

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.